16K x 4 Static RAM
  CY7C164
CY7C166
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
January 1988 - Revised December 1994
Features
• High speed
— 15 ns

CY7C166
7
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C164-12PC P9 22-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C164-12VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
15 CY7C164-15PC P9 22-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C164-15VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
20 CY7C164-20PC P9 22-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C164-20VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
25 CY7C164-25PC P9 22-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C164-25VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
35 CY7C164-35PC P9 22-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C164-35VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C166-12PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C166-12VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
15 CY7C166-15PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C166-15VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
20 CY7C166-20PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C166-20VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
25 CY7C166-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C166-25VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
35 CY7C166-35PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C166-35VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
Shaded areas contain advanced information.
Document #:  38-00032-I
  CY7C164
CY7C166